

305 Spring Creek Parkway, Suite 100B Plano, TX 75023 Call Us: 1(866)350-2738

U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant and U.S. Agent are Separate Parties)

TO: American Certification Body, Inc. 313 Park Avenue Suite 300 Falls Church, VA 22046

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company Name: Universal EV LLC Contact Name: Shwet Shah Street Address: 305 W Spring Creek Pkwy Suite 100 B City/Province/Zip: Plano, Texas 75023 Telephone No: 18663502738 Email: ev@universalgreengroup.com FRN #: 0033431123

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature

Date:05/23/2023

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Shwet Shah

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name: Powercore Technology Co., Ltd. Grantee Code: 2A98K Contact Name: Cheri Ma Street Address: 4th Floor, Jiangsu Science and Technology Finance Building, No.21 Andemen Street, Yuhuatai District City/Province/Zip: Nanjing City, Jiangsu Prcvince, P.R. China Telephone No: +86 13770823677 Email: mayj@cnchargepoint.com FRN #: 0033393455 Applicant Signature¹: Cheri Ma

¹ - Letters must be placed on appropriate letterhead



305 Spring Creek Parkway, Suite 100B Plano, TX 75023

Call Us: 1(866)350-2738

Date: 05/23/2023

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Cheri Ma